
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS


LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 2392

TO BE ANSWERED ON 01.08.2018


DURONTO EXPRESS BETWEEN ALLAHABAD AND DEHRADUN


†2392.  SHRI SHYAMA CHARAN GUPTA:


     Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government proposes to run any other fast train

(Duronto Express) between Allahabad and Dehradun for the convenience of passengers; and


(b) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER

MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS

(SHRI RAJEN GOHAIN)


(a) & (b): At present, there is no proposal for introduction of a new

Duronto Express between Allahabad and Dehradun due to operational and resource constraints.


*****

